UNOFFICIAL COPY

Quit ClaimDeed Illinois Statutory



Doc#: 0327246231

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/29/2003 02:02 PM Pg: 1 of 4

RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

THE GRANTOR(S):

Robert W. Schroeder and Donna M. Schroeder, Co - Trustees of the Schroeder Trust dated April 5, 1993, of the Otty/Town/Village of Streamwood, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten & 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, Convey(s) and Quit Claim(s)to

THE GRANTEE(S): Donna M. Schroeder, warried to Robert W. Schroeder, of the City/Town/Village of Streamwood, County of Cook, State of Illinois, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HEI'FTO AND MADE AN INTEGRAL PART HEREOF

To have and to hold said interest: (strike inapplicable forms of cwrership)

- a.) Individually.
- b.) As tenants in common.
- e.) Not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy.
- d.) Not in Tenancy in common, not in joint tenancy, but as tenants by the ent rety -

Subject to: real estate taxes for the year preceding closing and subsequent years; conditions, restrictions, covenants of record; and building lines and easements so long as the same do not underlie the property or interfere with the Purchaser's use and enjoyment of said property.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): Dc - 2 c - 11-7 - 003

Common Address(es) of Property: 102 Maradith Lang Streamwood Illinois 6010

Common Address(es) of Property: 102 Meredith Lane, Streamwood, Illinois 60107

Dated this 29 th day of august , 2003.

Robert W. Schroeder

All Marches as atterior of action of the school of th

Donna M. Schroeder

1-

VILLAGE OF STREAMWOOD
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

023923 SEXEMPT

0327246231 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLI	INOIS, COUNTY OF	SS.
Schroeder and E are subscribed t sealed and delive	Donna M. Schroeder, husband and wife, persor to the foregoing instrument, appeared before	County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Robert Whally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(some this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed any act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including
Given under my	hy hand and official seal, this A day of A day o	August., 2003. Outland Rule Jotary Public
Prepared By:	Andrew Rukavina Andrew J. Fukavina and Associates 1901 North Roselle Road, Suite 837 Schaumburg, Illinois 30 95	
Taxpayer Nam	ne and Address: DonnaM. Sc	hroeoer
Mail to:		EXEMPT UNDER HOVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE TRANS FOR ACT.

0327246231 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000527204 CH STREET ADDRESS: 102 MEREDITH LINE

CITY: STREAMWOOD

COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 06-26-117-003-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 3-1 IN CARS AT HIDDEN GLEN CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY FO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS IN OAKS OF HIDDEN GLEN, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 1 IN THE STREAMWOOD COMMERCIAL SHOPPING AREA SUBDIVISION AND PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 5, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THERE RECORDED AUGUST 23, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99802536. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00338422, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF INIVATE DRIVEWAY, ENTRYWAY, PORCH AND BALCONY NUMBER 3-1 AS A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, AND SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00338422

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real esate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated UNILIA

does Signature:

Grantor or Ag

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL CARRIE L. WESTALL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-23-2007

The grantor or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real esate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature:

Grantee o

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the

OFFICIAL SEAL CARRIE L. WESTAI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class NOTE: C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]